M 1 RECORDAT		Patent and Trademark Of
P	102157960	Our Ref.: 150
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original do 2. Name and address of receivir	
ELECTROTEXTILES COMPANY LIMITED 7.//.02	Name: ELEKSEN LIMITED Internal Address: Street Address: Charter Cour Hemel Hempstead	)
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	City: Hertfordshire State/Country: United Kingd Zip: HP2 5GE	om
Execution Date: November 15, 2001	<ul> <li>Additional name/s &amp; address/</li> <li></li> </ul>	/es attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect</li> </ul>	cution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 09/744.155 (2) (3)	B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3) (3)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	s attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications	& patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charge	\$ <u>40.00</u> ed to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	asserted to be filed, or which	payment, in the fee(s) filed, or should have been filed herewith filed in this application by this
<u> </u>	USE THIS SPACE	
<ul> <li>9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.</li> <li>Larry S. Nixon Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,640 Total number of pages including on LSN:ve</li> <li>15/2002 DBYRNE 00000192 097441555 FC:581 40.00 DP</li> </ul>	rmation is true and correct and any at Suppose Signature	July 11, 2002 Date



## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 3608207

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that ELECTROTEXTILES COMPANY LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated

under the name of

ELEKSEN LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 15th November 2001

I, Ralph Atkinson, Chartered Patent Agent, hereby certify that this is a true copy of the original document. Signature.4 Date 08 54



THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE REGISTRAR OF COMPENIES



PATENT REEL: 013078 FRAME: 0829

**RECORDED: 07/11/2002**